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(Archive) Safest Places to Live in Alabama 2016

This is an archived document of the Safest Places in Alabama in 2016.
To find the latest data on the Safest Places in Alabama and get an idea how we rank, please visit:

http://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-alabama/
(The list of Safest Places in 2016 was based on 2015 FBI Crime Score).

30 Safest Places in Alabama 2016

Total Number

Rank  City Population of Crimes Crime Score
1 Argo 4,214 1 0.24
2 Athens 25,192 14 0.56
3 Priceville 3,166 2 0.63
4 Headland 4,744 3 0.63
5 Vestavia Hills 34,143 22 0.64
6 Mountain Brook 20,801 14 0.67
7 Fultondale 9,044 8 0.88
8 Margaret 4,526 5 1.10
9 Heflin 3,525 4 1.13
10 Helena 18,109 21 1.16
11 Daphne 25,087 32 1.28
12 Southside 8,583 11 1.28
13 Attalla 5,913 8 1.35
14 Hokes Bluff 4,334 6 1.38
15 Albertville 21,534 30 1.39
16 Pelham 22,997 33 1.43
17 Hoover 85,163 129 1.51
18 Red Bay 3,117 5 1.60
19 Spanish Fort 8,039 13 1.62
20 Springville 4,223 7 1.66
21 Rainbow City 9,603 16 1.67
22 Glencoe 5,175 9 1.74
23 Hamilton 6,765 12 1.77
24 Moody 12,635 23 1.82
25 Rainsville 5,026 10 1.99
26 Fayette 4,500 9 2.00


http://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-alabama/
https://ucr.fbi.gov/crime-in-the-u.s/2015/crime-in-the-u.s.-2015/resource-pages/aboutcius_final
http://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-alabama/
http://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-alabama/
http://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/

27 Fairhope 18,821 39 2.07

28 Auburn 62,005 134 2.16
29 Cullman 15,229 33 2.17
30 Prattville 35,637 84 2.36

All Cities in Alabama

Elite Personal Finance made a detailed analysis of all cities in Alabama and divided them into the
following categories:

¢ under 3,000 residents

e 3,000 - 10,000 residents
* 10,000 — 30,000 residents
* over 30,000 residents

Under 3,000 residents
Rank  City Population Total'Number Crime Score
of Crimes

1 Lake View 2,096 0 0.00
2 Hackleburg 1,483 0 0.00
3 New Brockton 1,152 1 0.87
4 Morris 1,926 2 1.04
5 Powell 958 1 1.04
6 New Hope 2,815 3 1.07
7 Owens Crossroads 1,826 2 1.10
8 Grant 904 1 1.11
9 Sardis City 1,750 2 1.14
10 Sumiton 2,401 3 1.25
11 Woodstock 1,524 2 1.31
12 Vance 1,523 2 1.31
13 Cottonwood 1,271 2 1.57
14 Riverside 2,320 4 1.72
15 Ashville 2,265 4 1.77
16 Trinity 2,156 4 1.86
17 Carrollton 982 2 2.04
18 Ashford 2,170 5 2.30
19 Snead 845 2 2.37
20 Dauphin Island 1,244 3 241
21 Moundville 2,467 6 2.43
22 Aliceville 2,367 6 2.53
23 Sulligent 1,858 5 2.69
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Newton
York
Reform
Creola
Abbeville
Kinston
Summerdale
Eclectic
Douglas
Rogersville
Clayton
Linden
Leesburg
Chatom
Luverne
Uniontown
Level Plains
Gurley
Carbon Hill
Bridgeport
Guin
Silverhill
Hartford
Addison
Cedar Bluff
Ardmore
Samson
Brookwood
Midland City
Falkville
Wedowee

Double Springs

Dora

Mount Vernon

Lineville
Ashland

East Brewton
Butler
Georgiana
Coaling
Goodwater
Pine Hill
Blountsville
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11.17
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Leighton
Flomaton

Bayou La Batre

Notasulga
Mclntosh
Brighton

10,000 residents

City

Argo
Priceville
Headland
Fultondale
Margaret
Heflin
Southside
Attalla
Hokes Bluff
Red Bay
Spanish Fort
Springville
Rainbow City
Glencoe
Hamilton
Rainsville
Fayette
Winfield
Satsuma
Daleville
Tuscumbia
Wetumpka
Columbiana
Brent
Robertsdale
Oneonta
Montevallo
Guntersville
Geneva
Moulton
Thomasville
Odenville
Livingston

715
1,411
2,621
844
225
2,870

Population

4,214
3,166
4,744
9,044
4,526
3,525
8,583
5,913
4,334
3,117
8,039
4,223
9,603
5,175
6,765
5,026
4,500
4,576
6,169
5,103
8,513
7,921
4,223
4,866
5,895
6,642
6,675
8,395
4,453
3,353
4,062
3,709
3,435
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36
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57

Total Number
of Crimes
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24
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17
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16
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11.19
12.76
13.74
14.22
17.78
19.86

Crime Score

0.24
0.63
0.63
0.88
1.10
1.13
1.28
1.35
1.38
1.60
1.62
1.66
1.67
1.74
1.77
1.99
2.00
2.40
2.43
2.74
2.94
3.03
3.08
3.29
3.56
3.61
3.75
3.81
3.82
3.88
3.94
4.04
4.08
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Rank
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Russellville
Bay Minette
Hanceville
Haleyville
Warrior
Arab
Adamsville
Elba

Centre
Lincoln
Demopolis
Sheffield
Clanton
Piedmont
Atmore
Valley
Chickasaw
Andalusia
Jackson
Greenville
Union Springs
Brewton
Dadeville
Weaver
Tuskegee
Midfield
Boaz
Tallassee
Monroeville
Evergreen
Citronelle
Childersburg
Lanett
Tarrant

City
Athens

Mountain Brook

Helena
Daphne
Albertville

9,795
9,234
3,269
4,111
3,194
8,330
4,414
3,879
3,622
6,485
7,115
9,170
8,751
4,703
9,960
9,451
5,954
9,096
4,979
7,845
3,923
5,389
3,176
3,090
8,790
5,240
9,740
4,801
6,118
3,731
3,881
5,044
6,444
6,225

Population

25,192
20,801
18,109
25,087
21,534
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of Crimes

14
14
21
32
30

4.19
4.55
4.59
4.62
5.01
5.16
5.66
5.67
5.80
5.86
6.61
6.76
6.97
7.02
7.03
7.72
7.73
8.03
8.23
8.41
8.92
9.09
9.13
9.39
9.78
10.50
10.99
11.87
12.10
12.33
13.14
14.67
14.90
17.35

Crime Score

0.56
0.67
1.16
1.28
1.39



Pelham
Moody
Fairhope
Cullman
Saraland
Pleasant Grove
Foley
Enterprise
Muscle Shoals
Oxford
Hueytown
Gulf Shores
Hartselle
Millbrook
Northport
Jacksonville
Sylacauga
Gardendale
Eufaula

Leeds
Irondale
Opelika
Talladega
Troy
Scottsboro
Alexander City
Prichard
Jasper
Bessemer
Anniston

Over 30,000 residents

Rank
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City

Vestavia Hills
Hoover
Auburn
Prattville
Decatur
Madison
Dothan
Alabaster
Florence

22,997
12,635
18,821
15,229
13,778
10,382
16,644
28,028
13,720
21,113
15,745
11,175
14,510
15,297
25,032
12,173
12,672
13,690
12,710
11,975
12,469
29,888
16,006
19,377
14,742
14,854
22,236
14,042
26,828
22,306

Population

34,143
85,163
62,005
35,637
55,483
47,268
68,997
31,821
40,433

33
23
39
33
33
25
51
90
45
71
53
38
51
55
97
50
55
64
61
68
74
206
122
169
200
221
336
230
475
607

Total Number
of Crimes

22

129
134
84

162
149
274
132
169

1.43
1.82
2.07
2.17
2.40
2.41
3.06
3.21
3.28
3.36
3.37
3.40
3.51
3.60
3.88
4.11
4.34
4.67
4.80
5.68
5.93
6.89
7.62
8.72
13.57
14.88
15.11
16.38
17.71
27.21

Crime Score

0.64
1.51
2.16
2.36
2.92
3.15
3.97
4.15
4.18
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Montgomery
Tuscaloosa
Mobile
Phenix City
Huntsville
Gadsden
Birmingham

199,139
97,511
250,346
38,723
190,106
36,148
212,291

1,042
560
1,529
286
1,541
364
3,707

5.23
5.74
6.11
7.39
8.11
10.07
17.46
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